
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000385-2026 

Contract

DWP MI Foundations & Transformation

Department for Work & Pensions

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2026/S 000-000385
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05ff81  
Published 5 January 2026, 3:09pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Department for Work & Pensions

Caxton House, 6-12 Tothill Street, London, SW1H 9NA

London

SW1H 9NA

Contact

Philip Taylor

Email

philip.taylor@dwp.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 3000795853

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000385-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000385-2026
mailto:philip.taylor@dwp.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-work-pensions

Buyer's address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-work-pensions

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-work-pensions
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-work-pensions


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

DWP MI Foundations & Transformation

Reference number

ECM_11810

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72000000 - IT services: consulting, software development, Internet and support

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

DWP MI provides a sustainable and scalable reporting solution using data platforms
designed for automation and industrialisation. It provides a common set of reporting
services and solutions across data, metrics, and MI reporting delivery, which support
decision making across all DWP Lines of Business.

https://www.contractsfinder.service.gov.uk/Notice/8705dc58-3295-44ec-8c4b-0f796a4518
f1

For Clarity and avoidance of doubt:
This Contract was published on Contracts finder and is being reproduced on FTS in order
to publish a Reg 72 PCR2015 modification to it.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £8,600,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

https://www.contractsfinder.service.gov.uk/Notice/8705dc58-3295-44ec-8c4b-0f796a4518f1
https://www.contractsfinder.service.gov.uk/Notice/8705dc58-3295-44ec-8c4b-0f796a4518f1


Page 4 to 7

NUTS codes

UKD - North West (England)

Main site or place of performance

DWP
Ground Floor, Phase 1
Peel Park
Brunel Way
Blackpool
FY4 5ES

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

DWP MI provides a sustainable and scalable reporting solution using data platforms
designed for automation and industrialisation. It provides a common set of reporting
services and solutions across data, metrics, and MI reporting delivery, which support
decision making across all DWP Lines of Business.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting: 70

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

https://www.contractsfinder.service.gov.uk/Notice/8705dc58-3295-44ec-8c4b-0f796a4518
f1

For Clarity and avoidance of doubt:
This Contract was published on Contracts finder and is being reproduced on FTS in order
to publish a Reg 72 PCR2015 modification to it.

https://www.contractsfinder.service.gov.uk/Notice/8705dc58-3295-44ec-8c4b-0f796a4518f1
https://www.contractsfinder.service.gov.uk/Notice/8705dc58-3295-44ec-8c4b-0f796a4518f1


Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

https://www.contractsfinder.service.gov.uk/Notice/8705dc58-3295-44ec-8c4b-0f796a4518
f1

For Clarity and avoidance of doubt:
This Contract was published on Contracts finder and is being reproduced on FTS in order
to publish a Reg 72 PCR2015 modification to it.

The reason that 'award with no prior notice' was used here is because using Restricted
Procedure Type required the PIN code of an F02 notice. As this was procured on a
framework there was no F02 notice this option was chosen as a workaround to Atamis.

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 August 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

https://www.contractsfinder.service.gov.uk/Notice/8705dc58-3295-44ec-8c4b-0f796a4518f1
https://www.contractsfinder.service.gov.uk/Notice/8705dc58-3295-44ec-8c4b-0f796a4518f1


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received: 7 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Capgemini UK plc

95 Queen Victoria Street London

London

EC4V 4HN

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

National registration number

943935

Internet address

https://www.capgemini.com/gb-en/

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £8,600,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £8,600,000

https://www.capgemini.com/gb-en/


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

https://www.contractsfinder.service.gov.uk/Notice/8705dc58-3295-44ec-8c4b-0f796a4518
f1

tender_420315/1407445

For transparency and avoidance of doubt:
This Contract was published on Contracts finder and is being reproduced on FTS in order
to publish a Reg 72 PCR2015 modification to it.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Department for Work & Pensions

Caxton House, 6-12 Tothill Street, London, SW1H 9NA

London

SW1H 9NA

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-work-pensions

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.contractsfinder.service.gov.uk/Notice/8705dc58-3295-44ec-8c4b-0f796a4518f1
https://www.contractsfinder.service.gov.uk/Notice/8705dc58-3295-44ec-8c4b-0f796a4518f1
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-work-pensions
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-24T22:15:43+0000
	TCPDF




